## NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL

## FINAL AGENDA

## May 5th, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2011 at the Nibley City Hall Chambers,
625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M.
Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- · 6:00 Call to Order; Minutes of April 21st, 2011 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- · Annual Report from Chief Cardell Nielsen, Hyrum Fire Department
- · Presentation by Vicky McCombs Hyrum Senior Center
- · Presentation of the Nibley City budget for fiscal year 2011-2012
- · Acceptance of tentative budget by City Council
- · Consideration of Ordinance 11-05 an ordinance amending the sign regulations for Nibley City
- · Annual Open Meeting Act training
- · Update on Blacksmith Fork River plans
- · City Manager reports
- · Council reports
- · Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at New City Hall, Old City Hall,

Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.